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Fig. S1 FT–IR spectra of the 0.10C-B catalyst (a) before and (b) after photocatalytic 
reaction. 

 

400 450 500 550
0

50

100

b

a

Wavelength (nm)

Fl
uo

re
sc

en
ce

 I
nt

en
si

ty
 (

a.
u.

)

 

Fig. S2 The room temperature photoluminescence (PL) spectra of (a) the pure 

Bi2WO6 and (b) the 0.10C-B catalyst (Ex = 312 nm). 
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